Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 182
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

A New Vision in

Educational
Services &
Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

AAA Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143033956)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

(BEN)

Mas
Integrated
School Masis
Inc
(17022762)

Los Angeles
Unified
School
District
(143454)

Los Angeles
Unified
School
District
(143454)

Los Angeles
Unified
School
District
(143454)

Paso Robles
Joint Unif S
Dist (143970)

PR

CA

CA

CA

CA

2299016651

2299001892

2299031708

2299038558

2299041881

IC

IC

IC

MB

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item 002 was
modified from Cabling to
Conne...

MR1:The Type of
connection and type of
product for FRN Line Item
2299001892.034,...

MR1:The Type of
connection and type of
product for FRN Line Item
2299031708.034,...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, 17031992 -
Marie Bauer Early
Education C...

$48,250.25

$10,084,612.18

$8,493,539.17

$1,742,408.78

$258,941.94

$48,250.25

$10,084,612.18

$8,493,539.17

$1,742,408.78

$258,941.94




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Charter

Communications
Operating, LLC

(143050436)
Charter

Communications
Operating, LLC

(143050436)

Electronic
Systems, Inc.
(143004540)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

IT Management

Corporation
(143033893)

IT Management

Corporation
(143033893)

(BEN)

Advantage
Academy
(221443)

Salam School
(211610)

Salam School
(211610)

Isle Of Wight
County Sch
Dist (126520)

Bridgeport
School
District
(122549)

Aspen Public
Schools
(16065175)

Cupertino
Union School
District
(144278)

Cupertino
Union School
District
(144278)

WI

WI

VA

CT

CA

CA

CA

2299059566

2299042968

2299042979

2299054274

2299058015

2299052027

2299034605

2299034582

IC

MB

MB

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2299059566.003 was
modified from Switch t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections FRN
was modified from non-
recurrin...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2299052027.004 was
modifie...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$100,579.40

$17,460.36

$3,213.00

$31,777.29

$114,608.90

$48,995.74

$23,238.00

$192,681.19

Amount

$100,579.40

$17,460.36

$3,213.00

$31,777.29

$114,608.90

$48,995.74

$23,238.00

$192,681.19




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

NetXperts Inc
(143031867)

Oteka
Technologies, LLC
(143049755)

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

SHI Government
Solutions
(143028315)

(BEN)

Cupertino
Union School
District
(144278)

La Joya Indep
School
District
(141653)

La Joya Indep
School
District
(141653)

Los Angeles
Unified
School
District
(143454)

Shelby
County
School
District
(128440)

Santa Fe
School
District
(143272)

Chicago
Public
Schools
(135749)

Victory Ridge
Academy
(16082572)

CA

TX

CA

N

NM

IL

FL

2299034457

2299059067

2299059043

2299028009

2299021811

2299042496

2299027246

2299050159

IC

IC

IC

BM

I€

IC

I€

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item .002 was
modified from Cabling to
Tran...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item .007 was
modified from switch to
module t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The Name
associated with BEN
100784 has been c...

MRI1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

MR1:Basic Maintenance of
Internal Connections FRN
was modified from non-
recurrin...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, 16042087
AUSTIN
POLYTECHNICAL,BEN
70396 ...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item .008 was
modified from Connectors
to Cabl...

Amount

$409,671.36

$239,643.80

$474,560.51

$227,030.70

$3,409,108.09

$241,807.94

$4,000,271.16

$16,832.69

Amount

$409,671.36

$239,643.80

$474,560.51

$227,030.70

$3,409,108.09

$241,807.94

$4,000,271.16

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

StackTech LLC
(143053088)

The Cost Cutters
(143035668)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Veeya, LLC
(143034389)

Veeya, LLC
(143034389)

(BEN)

Legacy
Preparatory
Charter
Academy
District
(16071424)

Paradise
Christian
School
(16046573)

Bishop School
District C-049
(139874)

Valor Texas
Education

Foundation
(17021201)

Valor Texas
Education

Foundation
(17021201)

FL

OK

TX

2299051555

2299060071

2299047276

2299047702

2299047848

IC

IC

IC

IC

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $92,520.92
to $85,914.92 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, 17031943 -
Valor San Antonio has been
ad...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$69,750 to $60,822.00 to

remove ...

Amount

$73,027.68

$26,073.75

$30,861.27

$19,764.34

$24,167.40

Amount

$73,027.68

$26,073.75

$30,861.27

$19,764.34

$24,167.40
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