## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 182
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
A New Vision in Educational Services & Materials (NEVESEM) (143022659)	Mas Integrated School Masis Inc (17022762)	PR	2299016651	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Cabling to Conne	\$48,250.25	\$48,250.25
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2299001892	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of connection and type of product for FRN Line Item 2299001892.034,	\$10,084,612.18	\$10,084,612.18
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2299031708	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of connection and type of product for FRN Line Item 2299031708.034,	\$8,493,539.17	\$8,493,539.17
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2299038558	МВ	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost of the	\$1,742,408.78	\$1,742,408.78
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Paso Robles Joint Unif S Dist (143970)	CA	2299041881	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17031992 - Marie Bauer Early Education C	\$258,941.94	\$258,941.94

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Advantage Academy (221443)	TX	2299059566	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299059566.003 was modified from Switch t	\$100,579.40	\$100,579.40
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Salam School (211610)	WI	2299042968	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,460.36	\$17,460.36
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Salam School (211610)	WI	2299042979	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,213.00	\$3,213.00
Electronic Systems, Inc. (143004540)	Isle Of Wight County Sch Dist (126520)	VA	2299054274	IC	Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non- recurrin	\$31,777.29	\$31,777.29
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Bridgeport School District (122549)	СТ	2299058015	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$114,608.90	\$114,608.90
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Aspen Public Schools (16065175)	CA	2299052027	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299052027.004 was modifie	\$48,995.74	\$48,995.74
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	Cupertino Union School District (144278)	CA	2299034605	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,238.00	\$23,238.00
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	Cupertino Union School District (144278)	CA	2299034582	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$192,681.19	\$192,681.19

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
IT Management Corporation (143033893)	Cupertino Union School District (144278)	CA	2299034457	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Cabling to Tran	\$409,671.36	\$409,671.36
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	La Joya Indep School District (141653)	TX	2299059067	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$239,643.80	\$239,643.80
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	La Joya Indep School District (141653)	TX	2299059043	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .007 was modified from switch to module t	\$474,560.51	\$474,560.51
NetXperts Inc (143031867)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2299028009	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Name associated with BEN 100784 has been c	\$227,030.70	\$227,030.70
Oteka Technologies, LLC (143049755)	Shelby County School District (128440)	TN	2299021811	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR1:FRN(s) modified in acc	\$3,409,108.09	\$3,409,108.09
Riverside Technologies, Inc. (143033191)	Santa Fe School District (143272)	NM	2299042496	IC	Funded	MR1:Basic Maintenance of Internal Connections FRN was modified from non- recurrin	\$241,807.94	\$241,807.94
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Chicago Public Schools (135749)	IL	2299027246	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16042087 AUSTIN POLYTECHNICAL,BEN 70396	\$4,000,271.16	\$4,000,271.16
SHI Government Solutions (143028315)	Victory Ridge Academy (16082572)	FL	2299050159	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .008 was modified from Connectors to Cabl	\$16,832.69	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
StackTech LLC (143053088)	Legacy Preparatory Charter Academy District (16071424)	TX	2299051555	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$92,520.92 to \$85,914.92	\$73,027.68	\$73,027.68
The Cost Cutters (143035668)	Paradise Christian School (16046573)	FL	2299060071	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,073.75	\$26,073.75
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Bishop School District C-049 (139874)	OK	2299047276	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$30,861.27	\$30,861.27
Veeya, LLC (143034389)	Valor Texas Education Foundation (17021201)	TX	2299047702	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 17031943 - Valor San Antonio has been ad	\$19,764.34	\$19,764.34
Veeya, LLC (143034389)	Valor Texas Education Foundation (17021201)	TX	2299047848	МВ	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$69,750 to \$60,822.00 to remove	\$24,167.40	\$24,167.40



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, November 04th, 2025 at 08:02 AM CST